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STATISTICS AND RETURNS
COBALT ORE SHIPMENTS.

Following are the shipments from the Cobalt camp for the week 
ending January 28, and those from January 1, 1911, to date:

Jan. 28. Since Jan. 1.
Ore in lbs. Ore in lbs.

Beaver........................................ ... 122,910 186,410
City of Cobalt ........................ 60,000
Crown Reserve ........................ ... 115,540 219,740
Chambers-Ferland.................... 64,000 128,900
Hudson Bay .............................. ... 61,240 61,240
La Rose .................................. . .. 68,480 344,090
Kerr Lake ................................ ... 120,330 421,233
McKinley-Darragh .................. ... 83,160 462,660
Nipissing ................................... ... 451,130 1,009,010
Peterson Lake (Little Nip.).. 58,430 58,430
Right-of-Way.............................. 68,020 128,880

The shipments for the week were 1,273,240 pounds, or 636 tons.
The shipments from January 1 to January 28 were 4,305,203

pounds, or 2,152 tons.
Following are the shipments from the Cobalt camp for the week 

ending February 3, and those from January 1, 1911, to date:
Feb. 3. Since Jan. 1.

Slocan-Kootenay Shipments.
Sullivan........................................ 152 1,251
St. Eugene milled...................... 2,775 8,325
Richmond-Eureka ...................... 99 216
Ruth ........................................... . 33 69
Rambler-Cariboo....................... 61 175
Hewitt........................................ 22 69
Queen milled ............................. 420 1,260
Granite-Poorman milled ........ 250 750
Nugget milled .......................... 110 330
Wilcox milled .......................... 75 225
Emerald...................................... 42 142
Standard .................................... 59 122
Society Girl ............................... 62 96
Silver Bell ................................. 14 14
Utica........................................... 21 21
Beatrice ..................................... 29 29
Other mines ............................. 346

Total....................................... ............ 4,224 13,440
The total shipments for the week, including the estimated mill­

ing, were 45,347 tons, and for the year to date, 136,042 tons.
Ore in lbs. Ore in lbs.

Beaver ............................................................... 186,410
/ Buffalo ............................................. 60,900 245,570

Chambers-Ferland ................................................. 128,900
City of Cobalt ................................................ 60,000
Cobalt Lake .................................................... 131,400
Cobalt Townsite.............................................. 249,740
Coniagas........................................... 215,800 504,450
Crown Reserve ................................................ 219,740
Hudson Bay ................................................. .. 61,240
La Rose ........................................... 237,240 581,330
Kerr Lake ...................................................   421,223
McKinley-Darragh ......................... 50,960 513,620
Nipissing..................... ................. 62,200 1,071,210
O’Brien............................................................. 79,200
Peterson Lake (Little Nip.)......................... 58,430
Right-of-Way ................................. 64,670 * 193,550
Silver Cliff ...................................................... 47,920
Temiskaming................................... 75,465 221,285
Trethewey........................................ 42,000 139,250

The shipments for the week were 809,265 pounds, or 403 tons.
In 1910 the shipments amounted to 34,420 tons; in 1909, they 

were 30,096 tons, valued at $12,456,301.

BRITISH COLUMBIA ORE SHIPMENTS.
The following are the returns of the ore production and move­

ment for the past week ending January 21st and for the year to 
date : Boundary Shipments.

Granby............................................. 21,881 66,434
Mother Lode ................................... 6,498 22,022
Snowshoe.......................................... 1,730 5,445
Rawhide ........................................... 5,742 12,903
Jack Pot ......................................... 413 1,242
Number Seven .............................. 197 258
Other mines ..................................................... 240

Total............................................. 36,371 108,544
Rossland Shipments.

Centre Star ..................................... 3,836 11,022
Le Roi No. 2 .................................. 339 1,343
Le Roi No. 2 milled...................... 300 900
Le Roi ............................................. 277 719
Other mines .................................................... ^

Total ............................................. 4,752 14,058

B. C. COPPER CO.’S RECEIPTS.
Greenwood, B.C.

Mother Lode .................................. 6,498 22,022
Rawhide ........................................... 5,742 12,903
Jack Pot ......................................... 413 1,242
Other mines..................................... 240

Total ............................................. 12,653 36,407
GRANBY SMELTER RECEIPTS.

Grand Forks, B.C.
Granby ............................................. 21,881 66,434

CONSOLIDATED CO.’S RECEIPTS.
Trail, B.C.

Centre Star ..................................... 3,836 11,022
Snowshoe .......................................... 1,730 5,445
Sullivan............................................ 152 1,251
Le Roi No. 2, part con................ 339 1,343
Le Roi............................................... 277 719
Number Seven................................. 107 258
Richmond-Eureka ........................... 99 215
St. Eugene ..................................... 127 307
Ruth .................................................. 33 69
Rambler-Cariboo ............................. 61 175
Hewitt ............................................... 22 69
Standard .......................................... 59 122
Emerald............................................ 42 142
Society Girl ..................................... 62 96
Queen concentrates......................... 75 75
Granite-Poorman con...................... 42 42
Silver Bell ....................................... 14 14
Utica................................................. 21 21
Beatrice............................................. 29 29

420

Total ............................................. 7,127 21,835
The total receipts at the smelters for the week, including con­

centrates, were 41,661 tons, and for the year to date, 124,676 tons.

BRITISH COLUMBIA COPPER RECORD.
The British Columbia Copper Company wound up the calendar 

year 1910 with the best monthly production ever made—973,700 
pounds of copper, which brought the year’s total up to 9,411,290 
pounds.


